aims to protect the company from major interest rate changes.

Market risk exposures for funding activities are measured using sensitivity analysis. The current sensitivity analysis measures the
impact on net profit for specified movements in interest rates.

Home loans

Impairment

The movement in the allowance for impairment in respect of properties in possession and home loans during the year is as follows:

Home loans

Home loans

Balance at the beginning of the year

Balance at the end of the year

Home loans

Properties in possession

Comprising:

Allowance for impairment

Nqaba establishes an allowance for impairment that represents its estimate of incurred losses in respect of properties in possession
and home loans. This allowance consists of a specific loss component that relates to individual exposures, and a collective loss
component established for groups of similar customers in respect of losses that have been incurred but not yet identified.

Market risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of financial instruments will fluctuate because of changes in foreign
exchange rates, commodity prices, interest rates and equity prices.

Nqaba Finance 1 (RF) Ltd

Collectively assessed for impairment

27

3.

2018 2018 2017 2017
+100 basis

point
-100 basis

point
+100 basis

point
-100 basis

point

R' 000 R' 000 R' 000 R' 000

3,431   (3,431)   3,201   (3,201)

3.3

The sensitivity analysis for interest rate risk assumes that all other variables remain constant. The analysis relates to variable-rate
instruments and has been performed on the same basis as the prior year.

The simulation is performed on a monthly basis to verify that the maximum loss potential is within the limit set by management. The
results of the simulation are included in the table below.

The Programme Memorandum defines and makes provision for a redraw facility during the Revolving Period to fund the advance of
Redraws, Re-advances and Further Advances. It further also provides for a Liquidity Facility to fund Liquidity shortfalls. These liquidity